

## INDIAN COUNCIL OF SOCIAL SCIENCE RESEARCH (Ministry of Education) ARUNA ASAF ALI MARG, NEW DELHI – 110 067

Website: <u>www.icssr.org</u>.

Dr S.M. Verma
Deputy Director (RFS)

Tel:- 9717900679; Email: rfsdivisionicssr@gmail.com

File No. 2-1/2021-22/GEN/SF

Dated: 29.12.2021

Dr B Shivaraj #691 Double Road Saraswathipuram, Mysuru, Karnataka Pin Code-570009

Subject: ICSSR Senior Fellowship for the Year 2021-22.

Dear Dr B Shivaraj

On behalf of the ICSSR, I am pleased to inform you that you have been provisionally recommended for award of ICSSR Senior Fellowship for the year 2021-22 to work on "Financial distress in selected large corporate enterprises in India-An ex-post analysis for developing an ex-ante model.".

The fellowship will be governed and monitored by the terms and conditions mentioned in the Guidelines of ICSSR Senior Fellowship. The Guidelines can be seen on <a href="www.icssr.org">www.icssr.org</a>. To join the ICSSR Fellowship, you need to agree with the Terms and Conditions/Guidelines and submit the following documents, duly forwarded through the competent authority of Affiliating Institution within two weeks from the date of this letter:

- 1. The duly -forwarded hard copy of Application along with prescribed documents.
- 2. Forwarding letter (duly forwarded by the affiliating institution)
- 3. Joining Report (duly forwarded by the affiliating institution)
- 4. Declaration and Undertaking (each on non-judicial stamp paper of Rs.100/-)
- 5. Details of the bank account of the affiliating Institution duly PFMS linked to ICSSR 0877 to receive fellowship amount from ICSSR.
- 6. Grant-in-aid bill/Pre-receipt for releasing the first instalment of Rs.2,90,000/- of the fellowship.
- 7. Self-attested copy of Ph.D. Degree & 10th Certificate (as proof of DoB)
- 8. SC/ST/PwD Certificate (if applicable)

## \* Formats attached

After receipt and acceptance of these documents by the ICSSR, a formal Sanction Order for the award of the Senior Fellowship will be issued and subsequently the Fellowship shall be transferred to the affiliating Institution in their PFMS linked account. In case, the awardee does not join within two weeks from the date the issue of this Award Letter, the Application shall be treated as withdrawn. In case of any difficulty in joining, the awardee is required to inform the ICSSR and take its permission for any delay.

With best Wishes,

Copy to:

The Registrar University of Mysore, Karnataka,

Pin Code- 570006

Yours sincerely,

(S.M. Verma)

Jacobin Jacobin

922